WWW.FASTSOC.COM 1  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Product Features  Product Overview
▪ Compatible with USB Type-C PD3.0 protocol
(supports 5V, 9V, 12V, etc. in PPS).
▪ Compatible with USB Type-C PD3.1 protocol
(supports 5V, 9V, 12V, etc. in PPS).
▪ Compatible with QC protocol
▪ The highest voltage of the adapted system is

can be used for wire.
FS312B provides DFN2X2-6L packaging.
Application field  Order information
▪ Wireless charging
▪ Bluetooth speaker
▪ Car mounted equipment
▪ Energy storage power supply
▪ Other USB Type-C power input devices
V1.6(202506)
 Part No Package Pcs/Reel
FS312BL DFN2X2-6L 3000
FS312BH DFN2X2-6L 3000
FS312BLE DFN2X2-6L 3000
FS312BHE DFN2X2-6L 3000
FS312B
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 2  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS312B Datasheet
Chip packaging and pin definition
FS312B
CC1 CC2
VDD
FUNC
GND
DM
DP
DFN2X2-6L
Pic 1. Pin definition
Table 1. FS312B Pin function description
FS312B Name of the pin Description
1 CC1 Connect Type-C socket
2 VDD Chip power supply
3 FUNC External resistor, prefabricated trigger voltage
4 DP Connect Type-C socket
5 DM Connect Type-C socket
6 CC2 Connect Type-C socket
EP GND Chip ground
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 3  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS312B Datasheet
Extreme operating range
Table 2. Maximum operating range
Parameter Value
VDD -0.3V~5.5V
CC1, CC2, DP, DM -0.3V~5.5V
FUNC -0.3V~5.5V
The maximum operating range listed in the table above, if the limit is exceeded, the chip may be permanently damaged. Users
should try to avoid it.
Normal operating range
Table 3. Normal operating range
Parameter Value
VDD 3V~5.1V
CC1, CC2, DP, DM 0V~5V
FUNC 0V~3.3V
Working temperature range -40°~105°
Device selection
FS312BL supports PD and QC, with a maximum setting of 20V.
FS312BH supports PD and QC, with a maximum setting of 48V.
FS312BLE/FS312BHE, supports simulating emarkers.
The PD protocol has higher priority than the QC protocol.
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 4  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS312B Datasheet
Pin definition and instructions
VDD
VDD supplies power to the chip, supporting a minimum of 3V and a maximum of 5.1V.
It can be directly connected to the VBUS of the USB port using a 3.3K resistor, and an external LDO is required
when using FS312BH/FS312BHE.
Table 4. Selection of Supply Resistance Corresponding to the Highest Voltage Deceived
Deception maximum voltage Power supply resistance value/packaging
≤12V 1K/0603
15V 2K/0603